equivalents  2.2 6,380,899 6,277,915 102,984 - 6,380,899 102,984 6,277,915 - - -

Other Financial Assets  2.5 1,500,000 1,500,000 - - 1,500,000 - - 1,500,000 - -

Receivables(a)  354,745 - - 354,745 354,745 342,313 12,432 - - -

  8,235,644 7,777,915 102,984 354,745 8,235,644 445,297 6,290,347 1,500,000 - -

Financial Liabilities

Payables(a)  386,520 - - 386,520 386,520 386,520 - - - -

  386,520 - - 386,520 386,520 386,520 - - - -

(a) The amount of receivables/payables exclude the GST recoverable/payable from/to the ATO (statutory receivable/payable).

Page 64 of 107

Western Australian Meat Industry Authority 2017/18 Annual Report

30 June 2018Disclosures and Legal Compliance

(e) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Authority’s

financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the loss for the period and

equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held

constant throughout the reporting period.

  -100 basis points +100 basis points

2018

Carrying

amount

$

Loss

$

Equity

$

Loss

$

Equity

$

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,688,811 (36,888) (36,888) 36,888 36,888

Other Financial Assets 3,000,000 (30,000) (30,000) 30,000 30,000

Total Increase/(Decrease)  (66,888) (66,888) 66,888 66,888

  -100 basis points +100 basis points

2017

Carrying

amount

$

Loss

$

Equity

$

Loss

$

Equity

$

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 6,380,899 (63,809) (63,809) 63,809 63,809

Other Financial Assets 1,500,000 (15,000) (15,000) 15,000 15,000

Total Increase/(Decrease)  (78,809) (78,809) 78,809 78,809

Fair values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether

they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable

approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

8.2. Contingent assets and liabilities

8.2.1 Contingent assets

There were no contingent assets that would affect the Authority at reporting date.

8.2.2 Contingent liabilities

Litigation in progress

There were no claims present at 30 June 2018.

Native title claims

There were no claims present at 30 June 2018.